OP \$65.00 5818966

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM611721 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEV

NEW ASSIGNMENT

ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Nature's Boost USA LLC		11/17/2020	Limited Liability Company: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Nature's Boost LLC
Street Address:	9805 NE 116TH ST STE A312
City:	Kirkland
State/Country:	WASHINGTON
Postal Code:	98034
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: WASHINGTON

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5818966	NATURE'S BOOST
Registration Number:	5902927	NATURE'S BOOST

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 651-500-7590

Email: wendy@corplaw.com

Correspondent Name: Wendy Peterson of Corplaw Associates Address Line 1: 400 CENTRAL AVENUE, SUITE 150

Address Line 4: Northfield, ILLINOIS 60093

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Wendy Peterson
SIGNATURE:	/Wendy Peterson/
DATE SIGNED:	12/01/2020

Total Attachments: 1

source=assignment document with missing information#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007119 FRAME: 0855

900583025

EXHIBIT A

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

For good and valuable consideration, Nature's Boost USA LLC ("Seller"), hereby sells, assigns, transfers, and conveys to Nature's Boost, LLC ("Buyer"), pursuant to the Trademarks Acquisition Agreement dated as of November 17, 2020, by and between Seller and Buyer (the "Agreement"), all of Seller's entire right, title, and interest in and to the trademarks set forth in Schedule 1 attached hereto and incorporated by this reference herein, together with the goodwill of the business associated therewith and symbolized thereby, and including the subject matter of all claims if any against third parties which may be obtained therefrom for the use and enjoyment of Buyer and its successors, assigns or legal representatives as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the Seller if this assignment and sale had not been made (without requiring any further action or expense of any kind on the part of Seller). The consideration for this Assignment of Trademarks shall be paid by Buyer to Seller in accordance with the terms and provisions of the Agreement.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has caused this Assignment of Trademarks to be executed on this 17th day of November, 2020 by its duly authorized party.

Nature's Boost USA, LLC			
BAN	Ramzi	Hamdan,	CEO
Title: <u>C&0</u>			

Nature's Boost USA LLC, 3233 KATHARINE DR, ESCONDIDO, CA 92027 ("Assignor") (Seller)

Nature's Boost LLC, 9805 NE 116TH ST STE A312, KIRKLAND, WA 98034 (Washington LLC) ("Assignee") (Buyer)